## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (INSTITUTIONAL FINANCE) DEPARTMENT DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI

## ORDER BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 31<sup>st</sup> May, 2018.

**No.FIF.25/2014/Pt/89 :** The Governor of Assam is pleased to appoint Shri Shyam Jagannthan, IAS, Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department as Mission Director for the Pradhan Mantri Jan Dhan Yojana (PMJDY) for co-ordination among the State Level Implementation Committee, District Level Implementation Committees and various agencies under the scheme with immediate effect.

Sd/-(Samir Kumar Sinha, IAS) Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, <u>Finance Department</u>

Memo No.FIF.25/2014/Pt/89 -A, Copy to :- Dated Dispur, the 31st May, 2018.

- 1. S.O. to the Chief Secretary, Assam for appraisal of the Chief Secretary .
- 2. P.S. to the Addl. Chief Secretary, Finance, Assam, for information of the Addl. Chief Secretary.
- 3. P.S. to the Addl. Chief Secretary/ Principal Secretary/Commissioner & Secretary/Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance/Agriculture/Panchayat & Rural Development/ Revenue & Disaster Management/Social Welfare/Handloom Textiles & Sericulture/Home Department, Dispur for information.
- 4. The Secretary, Ministry of Finance, Department of Financial Services, Govt. of India, Room No.-6, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Jeevan Deep Building, 10, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110 001.
- 5. The Regional Director, Reserve Bank of India, Station Road, Panbazar, Guwahati-1 for information.
- 6. The Chief General Manager, State Bank of India, Convenor SLBC, Assam, Local Head Office, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
- 7. The Chief General Manager, Assam Regional Office, NABARD, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
- 8. The Chief General Manager, BSNL, Circle Office, Administrative Building, Panbazar, Guwahati-1 for information.
- 9. The Director, Printing & Stationeries, Govt. of Assam, Bamunimaidan, Guwahati-21 for publication of the Notification in the next issue of Assam Gazette.
- 10. The Director, Information & Public Relations, Assam, Dispur, Ghy-6 for wide publicity.

11. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, e-Governance Unit, Finance (Estt-B) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.

By order etc.,

Sacho

Director, Finance (IF) Department.